EHP2604
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 1 of 8 0I17N-Rev.F001
                                                     Programmable Overvoltage Protection
                                   Switch with Maximum 1A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The EHP2604 is a front-end over voltage and over current protection device. It achieves wide input voltage range from
2.5VDC to 40VDC. The over voltage threshold can be programmed externally or set to internal default setting. The low
resistance of integrated power path nFET switch ensures better performance for battery charging system applications. It

EHP2604
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 4 of 8 0I17N-Rev.F001
                                                     Programmable Overvoltage Protection
                                   Switch with Maximum 1A
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(V IN = 2.8V to 40V, CIN=1uF, COUT=1uF, TA=25 ℃, unless otherwise noted.)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Input Voltage VIN  2.8  40 V
Input UVLO Threshold VUVLO    2.4 V
UVLO Hysteresis VHYS   100  mV
Input Quiescent Current IQ VIN=5V,VIN<VOVLO  TBD  µA
OVLO Input Leakage Current IOVLO VOVLO=VOVLO_TH -100  100 nA
Internal Default OVP
Threshold
VOVLO Rising
EHP2604XX-585 5.67 5.85 6.03
V
EHP2604XX-61 5.8 6.1 6.4
EHP2604XX-68 6.6 6.8 7.0
EHP2604XX-105 10.0 10.5 11.0
EHP2604XX-140 13.5 14.0 14.5
Internal OVP Hysteresis VOVLO_HYS Falling  150  mV
OVLO Preset Threshold VOVLO_TH Rising 1.14 1.2 1.26 V
OVLO Hysteresis  Falling  20  mV
External OVLO Select